MIC69301/2/3
Single Supply VIN, Low VIN, Low VOUT, 3A
LDO
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 2010  M9999-030310-E
General Description
The MIC69301/2/3 is the 3A output current member of the
MIC69xxx family of high current, low voltage regulators,

Micrel, Inc. MIC69301/2/3
March 2010 2 M9999-030310-E
Ordering Information
Part Number Nominal
Output Voltage
Junction
Temperature Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC69301-1.2YME 1.2V –40° to +125°C 8-Pin e-Pad SOIC Pb Free
MIC69301-1.2WR 1.2V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin S-PAK RoHS Compliant
MIC69301-1.2WU 1.2V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Compliant
MIC69302WR Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin S-PAK RoHS Compliant
MIC69302WU Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Compliant
MIC69303YME Adj. –40° to +125°C 8-Pin e-Pad SOIC Pb Free
Pin Configuration
5-Pin TO-263 (U)
(Adjustable Voltage)
5-Pin TO-263 (U)
(Fixed Voltage with Flag)
5-Pin S-PAK (R)
(Adjustable Voltage)
5-Pin S-PAK (R)
(Fixed Voltage with Flag)
8-Pin e-Pad SOIC (ME)
(Adjustable Voltage)
8-Pin e-Pad SOIC (ME)
(Fixed Voltage with Flag)
Micrel, Inc. MIC69301/2/3
March 2010 3 M9999-030310-E
Pin Description
Pin
Number